



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO.625 OF 1998
(Madhusudan Eknath Shirole Vs. Dist.Collector, Jalgaon and others)

Mr.L.V.Sangit, Advocate for the petitioner.
Mr.S.K.Tambe, AGP for respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

(CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)

DATE : 04/01/2018

PER COURT :

1. Issue of cancellation of NA permission affecting the Touring Talkies is raised in this petition.
2. Learned Advocate for the petitioner seeks time to take instructions.
3. It is learnt that the learned Advocate for respondent No.5 has passed away. Issue notice to respondent No.5 for final hearing, returnable on 09/02/2018.

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)