



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO.625 OF 1998

**MADHUSUDAN EKNATH SHIROLE
VERSUS
DISTRICT COLLECTOR, JALGAON AND OTHERS**

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Akshay Jagtap h/f Mr. V. J. Dixit
AGP for Respondents – State : Mr. A. A. Jagatkar
Advocate for Respondent No.4 : Mr. G. V. Wani

...

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.

DATE : 30th NOVEMBER, 2021

PER COURT :

1. Learned advocate for the petitioner states that as per his information the petitioner as well as the respondents both have expired. He will take steps in that behalf.
2. List the matter after Christmas Vacation 2021.

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)