



2026:BHC-AUG:20057



**IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

934 WRIT PETITION NO. 625 OF 1998

Madhusudan Kenath Shirole
VERSUS
District Collector, Jalgaon And Ors

...
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. S. V. Dixit
AGP for Respondents-State: Mr. P. M. Kulkarni
Advocate for Respondent No.4 : Mr. N. V. Dhake H/F Mr. G. V. Wani

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

Dated : March 13, 2026

PER COURT :

1. The learned Counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner as well as the respondent have expired. He seeks time to take necessary steps.
2. The learned Counsel for the respondent also seeks time to take instructions in the matter.
3. Stand over to 05/05/2026.

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)

vj gawade/-.