



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**921 WRIT PETITION NO. 625 OF 1998**

**MADHUSUDAN KENATH SHIROLE  
VERSUS  
DISTRICT COLLECTOR, JALGAON & OTHERS**

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr.S.V.Dixit h/f. Mr.V.J.Dixit,  
Senior Advocate

AGP for Respondent-State : Mr.P.M.Kulkarni  
Advocate for Respondent no.4 : Mr.N.V.Dhake h/f.  
Mr.G.V.Wani

...

**CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.**

**DATE : 05.05.2026**

**P.C. :**

1] This Court, by order dated 30th November, 2021, passed the following order :

1. Learned advocate for the petitioner states that as per his information the petitioner as well as the respondents both have expired. He will take steps in that behalf.
2. List the matter after Christmas Vacation 2021.

2] Thereafter, the matter was listed on 13th March, 2026 and the learned counsel for the petitioner sought time to take steps in respect of petitioner as well as respondent. However, no steps are taken till date.



3] Considering the same, the Writ Petition is dismissed as abated.

**[ARUN R. PEDNEKER]**  
**JUDGE**

DDC